CIRCUIT-TEST
23Most items are RoHS Compliant.
Check online for current status.RoHS
COMPLIANT
High quality fan cords with strain relief for use with Circuit-Test axial
and other fans using terminal connections.
MODEL NUMBER CABLE LENGTH CONNECTION
90º Fan Connector Plug to stripped and tinned ends.
CFC-T24 24" Cable Wire leads
CFC-T48 48" Cable Wire leads
CFC-T72 72" Cable Wire leads
45º Fan Connector Plug to stripped and tinned ends
CFC-A24 24" Cable 45° Angled Plug
90º Fan Connector Plug to 2 wire AC Plug (NEMA 1-1SP type)
CFC-T24P 24" Cable Right Angled Plug
CFC-T48P 48" Cable Right Angled Plug
CFC-T72P 72" Cable Right Angled Plug
Fan Accessories
Circuit-Test fan finger guards are available in black molded plastic or
steel wire form construction to fit most sizes. The plastic guards feature
a push-on post eliminating hardware and assembly time. Steel wire
form guards are constructed with welded joints and are available in
either a black electrodeposit or nickel chrome plated finish.
MODEL NUMBER SIZE MATERIAL MOUNTING
CFG-60M 60mm Metal (Chrome finish) Screw Holes
CFG-80M 80mm Metal (Chrome finish) Screw Holes
CFG-80MB 80mm Metal (Black Electro Deposit finish) Screw Holes
CFG-80P 80mm Plastic (Black) Plastic Tabs
CFG-92M 92mm Metal (Chrome finish) Screw Holes
CFG-120M 120mm Metal (Chrome finish) Screw Holes
CFG-120MB 120mm Metal (Black Electro Deposit finish) Screw Holes
CFG-120P 120mm Plastic (Black) Plastic Tabs
CFG-150M 150mm Metal (Chrome finish) Screw Holes
CFG-150MB 150mm Metal (Black Electro Deposit finish) Screw Holes
CFG-180M 150mm Metal (Chrome finish) Screw Holes
CFG-254M 254mm Metal (Chrome finish) Screw Holes
FAN GUARDS
AC POWER CORDS
CFG-80M
CFG-120MB CFG-150MB
CFC-A24
CFC-T24
CFC-T48
CFC-T72CFC-T24P
CFC-T48P
CFG-80P
OEM quantities stocked - Visit your local Electronics Distributor
FAN FILTER KITS
CFF-12030P CFF-15030P
The fan filter kit consists of a plastic fan guard, 30ppi (pores per onch)
foam filter and retainer. Protects fan and equipment from dust and
other contaminating particles. Compatible with most fans.
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CFF-8030P Fan Filter Kit - 80mm
CFF-9230P Fan Filter Kit - 92mm
CFF-12030P Fan Filter Kit - 120mm
CFF-15030P Fan Filter Kit - 150mm
New!
• 6ft 14/3 cord with grounded plug
• Thermally protected ball bearing fans
• Integral finger guards above and below fans
FT600HA1BK (600 CFM)
®
®
SPECIFICATIONS FT300HA1BK  FT600HA1BK  FT900HA1BK
AIR FLOW 300 CFM 600 CFM  900 CFM
CURRENT 0.5 A 1.0 A 1.5 A
POWER 40 Watts 80 Watts 120 Watts
BREAKER RATING 0.6 A 1.0 A 2.0 A
PANEL WIDTH 48mm (19") 48mm (19") 48mm (19")
CASE DIMENSIONS (WxDxH) 432 x 190 x 44mm 432 x 330 x 44mm 432 x 470 x 44mm
 (17 x 7.5 x 1.75") (17 x 13 x 1.75") (17 x 18.5 x 1.75")
REAR BRACKET DEPTH (MIN) – 61mm (2.4") 200mm (7.9")
REAR BRACKET DEPTH (MAX) – 487mm (19.2") 630mm (24.7")FT900HA1BK (900 CFM)
FT300HA1BK (300 CFM)
These fan trays provide cooling in electronic cabinets. All units come
in a textured black body finish and mount on standard EIA 19" wide
racks. 115VAC, circuit breaker and lighted switch are standard features.
600 and 900 CFM units include removable rear support brackets.
AC FAN TRAYS
19"
CIRCUIT
BREAKER
LIGHTED
SWITCH
1.
75
"
• Black 18/2 SPT-1 cable
• CSA Rated 7A/125V,
UL Rated 10A/125V
• 105°C